STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	41A 192485-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT						
	Version Status: ACTIVE						
Owners:	WALSH CENTENNIAL LLC 3055 US HWY 287 N CAMERON, MT 59720-9734						
Priority Date:	JUNE 15, 1906						
Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 15, 1906							
Type of Historical Right:	t: FILED						
Purpose (use):	POWER GENERATION						
Maximum Flow Rate:							
Maximum Volume:	THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME ARE LIMITED TO THE MINIMUM AMOUNT NECESSARY TO SUSTAIN THIS PURPOSE. THIS RIGHT SHALL CONTINUE TO BE UTILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.						
Source Name:	TOM CREEK						
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER						
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u> 30	<u>Twp</u> 14S		<u>County</u> BEAVERHEAD	
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Diversion Means: INSTREAM							
2		E2NENE	31	14S	1E	BEAVERHEAD	
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Diversion Means: INSTREAM							
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31						
Place of Use:							
ID Acres 1 2	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> N2NE	<u>Sec</u> 30 31	<u>Twp</u> 14S 14S		<u>County</u> BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD	
2		INZINE	51	140	1		
Geocodes/Valid: NO VALID GEOCODES							

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

192476-00 192483-00 192485-00 192500-00

THE AMENDMENT RECEIVED ON 10/17/2012 AND POSTMARKED 10/15/2012 WAS FOR ELEMENTS THAT WERE ORIGINALLY CLAIMED BY THE CLAIMANTS ON 04/26/1982. THERE IS NOTHING TO IMPLEMENT AS STANDARDS WOULD AGAIN MAKE THE CHANGES ACCORDING TO THE GUIDELINES SET BY THE SUPREME COURT EXAMINATION RULES.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 7381 RECEIVED 02/21/2003.

THE CLAIMED MEANS OF DIVERSION CANNOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM AVAILABLE DATA.

THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO A LACK OF DATA.

DNRC EXAMINATION WAS UNABLE TO CONFIRM THE USE OF THIS WATER RIGHT FOR THE TEN CONSECUTIVE YEARS PRIOR TO 07/01/1973.

THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA.

Remarks:

THE PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. THIS CLAIM IS FOR A FILED APPROPRIATION ON TOM CREEK WITH A PRIORITY DATE PREDATING CASE NO. 3642, BEAVERHEAD COUNTY.

THE CLAIMED PURPOSE (USE) CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA.

THE TYPE OF HISTORICAL RIGHT MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED WITH THE CLAIM INDICATES A USE RIGHT.

THE CLAIMED VOLUME CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA.